Wisconsin law.
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No. 456, A.] [Published August 22", 1945 

CHAPTER 554. 

AN ACT to amend 85.40 (6) of the statutes, relating to speed 
limitations in cities, villages and certain unincorporated 
villages. 

'Phe pe01JZe of the state of TVisconsinJ represented -i1~ senate and 
a-ssMnbly, do enact as follows: 

85.40 (6) of the statut.es is amended to ,·ead: 
85.40 (6) 'Ehe maximilm permissible speed within the desig­

nrtted Z1:1I1,i-fs of an '/(,ni1IcOtporated village 'With a popUlation .of 
not less than 200 01' the corporate limits of any city 01' village 
shall he 25 miles pCI' ,honl', provided that in outlying districts 
within any s'nch city Ii' * ''\ village or 'ltm:ncorporated village 
-where on each of hoth sides of the hig'hway there is an average. 
distance of not less tlWll 500 feet behveen buildings fronting 
thereon the maximum permissible speed shall be 35 miles per 
hour.-

Approved August 17, 1945. 

No. 499, A.] [Published August 22, 1945. 

CH~PTF,R 555. 

AN ACT to crcate 66.90 (7.) of the statutes, relating to the 
granting of prior service cl'ec1its for employes in the arm,ed' 
forces. 

1'he people of the state of TVisconsim,'1'epresented in senate and 
asse1r"bly, do enact as follows: 

66.90 (7a) of t.he statutes is created t.o read: 
66.90 (7a) (a) Prior service credits pursuant to subsection 

(7) (a) 1 shall be granted for periods of service in t.he armed 
forces of t.he United States during World War II, whic)! shall 
include such service subsequent to September 16, 1940, to any 
person who was an employe on the effective date or participation 
by such municipality and who left the service of such munici­
pality to enter such armed forces. Such credit shall be granted 
as of the date the employe' resumes employment with the munici­
pality pmsuant to section 21.70. Credit shall also be granted 
for service during World ,Val' I to any person who was employed 
by the Illunicipality at the time of, l1is cntr~nce into the armed 
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forces of the. United States, if such employment was resumed 
within 90 days aItei' discharge from the armed forces and con­
tinued until the effective date of participation of the municipality 
with total interruptions thcreafter of not to exceed 2 years. 

(b) In each such case thc eaTnings computed under subsection 
(7) (a) 1 shall be adjusted to reflect any salary increase or salary 
adjustmcnt which would have altered thc rate of earnings during 
the period of the 3 calendar years immediately preceding the 
effective date if such employment had not been intcrrupted by 
service ip the armed forces. . 'V"henevel' because of service in the 
armed forces an employe shall have no earnings as computed 
under subsection (7) (a) 1, then thc r~te of earnings shall be 
computed by dividing the earnings during the last 12 calen­
dar months of municipal 'employment by 12, and such rate of 
earnings shall be adjusted. as provided in this paragraph. 

(c) The provisions of this subsection shall be effective, as to 
any municipality now or hereafter in.cluded in this fund, as of 
the date of participation of each such municipality. 

Approved August 16, 1945. 

No. 509, A.] [Published August 22, 1945. 

CHAPTER 556. 

AN ACT to amend 59.635 (2) and (6),59.65 (3) and (4),80.64, 
236.02 (2) (b) and (7) and to create 59.635 (5m) and 
236.03 (8) of the statutes, relating to surveying and land­
marks. 

The people of the staJe of Wisconsin, "ep"escntecl in sen(6te ancl 
assembly, clo enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. 59.635 (2) and (6) of the statutes are amended to 

read: 
59.635 (2) Whenever it becomes necessary to destroy, remove 

or cover up in such a way that ",yill make it inaccessible for use; 
any landniark, monument o£ survey, 01' cornel' post within the 
meaning o£ this act, the person or persons who intend to commit 
such act shall serve "'iYritten notice upon the county surveyOl~ of 
the county withiJ) which saiel landmark is located, except that 
such notice ~hall be served upon the city or village engineer if 
such landmark is located within the corporate limits o£ a munici-


